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R-series Fashion

Enhanced color appearance based on color
gamut and preference survey

~ | / « Fashion Vivid White: Emphasizing whiteness
\/— oy adjusting color point below blackbody locus
« Fashion Vivid Color: Enhanced whiteness and vividness

py diminishing of yellowish

— LCOT3R LCOI6R  LCOIR  LCO26R  LCO33R LCO40R
: Fashion ~ Fashion ~ Fashion ~ Fashion ~ Fashion Fashion

LES 9.8mm 14.5mm 22mm

12.5W 156W  187W  249W  31IW 374W

360mA  450mA 540mA  720mA  900mA  1080mA
345W  431W  51.8W  69.0W  862W  103.5W
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Size. T3.5mm x13.5mm§ 19mm x19mm 28mm x 28mm
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R-series Fashion Vivid White (in Gen2)

Product

CRI

CCT (K)

Color Rank

T, = 85°C

Part Number

Luminous
Flux

Luminous
Efficacy

| (MA)
V. (V)

LCO13R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+

3000
(Below BBL)

3500

4000

i(Below BBL)

‘MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) MacAdam 3step |

SPHWHAHDNDZ27YZTND2

Typ. (Im)

1494

1541

Typ. (lm/W)

SPHWHAHDND27YZVND2 1435 115

120

124

360mA
346V

LCO16R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+:(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) SPHWHAHDNE27YZVND?2

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNEZ27YZTND?Z

1837
1912

1972

118

123

127

450mA
346V

LCOT9R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+I(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

;(Below BBL)

(Below BBL)

i(Below BBL)

‘MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNF27YZVND2
MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNF27YZTND2

2195
2284

2355

117

122

126

540mA
346V

LCO26R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+:(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

(Below BBL)

:(Below BBL)

MacAdam 3step

‘MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNG27YZVND2

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNGZ27YZTNDZ

2917
13036

3131

117

122

126

720mA
346V

LCO33R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+I(Below BBL)

3000

(Below BBL)

3500

4000

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNHZ27YZTNDZ2

SPHWHAHDNHZ27YZVNDZ2

3589
3735

3852

115

120

124

900mA
346V

LCO40R
Fashion

90+
Vivid White

%(Below BBL)

3000

%(Below BBL)

3500

4000
(Below BBL)

MacAdam 3step

‘MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) MacAdam 3step |

SPHWHAHDNKZ27YZTND2

ESPHWHAHDN K27YZVND2

4428
4591

4745

118

123

127

1080mA
346V
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R-series Fashion Vivid White (in Gen2+)

Product

CRI

CCT (K)

Color Rank

T, = 85°C

Part Number

Luminous
Flux

Luminous
Efficacy

|- (mA)
Ve (V)

LCO13R
Fashion

90+
Vivid White

3000
(Below BBL)

3500

4000

i(Below BBL)

‘MacAdam 3step

“MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) MacAdam 3step |

SPHWHAHDND27YZTNDB

Typ. (Im)

1526

1622

Typ. (lm/W)

SPHWHAHDND27YZVNDB 1511 123

125

153

360mA

34V

LCO16R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+:(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

“MacAdam 3step

“MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) SPHWHAHDNEZ/7YZVNDB

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNEZ27YZTNDB

1934

1953

2078

126

128

136

450mA

34V

LCOT9R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+I(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

;(Below BBL)

i(Below BBL)

i(Below BBL)

“MacAdam 3step

“MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNF27YZVNDB

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNF27YZTNDB

2310
2333

2479

126

127

135

540mA

34V

LCO26R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+:(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

%(Below BBL)

:(Below BBL)

“MacAdam 3step

‘MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNG27YZVNDB

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNG27YZTNDB

3071
3102

3296

125

127

155

720mA

34V

LCO33R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+I(Below BBL)

3000

(Below BBL)

3500

4000

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

'SPHWHAHDNH27YZVNDB

SPHWHAHDNH27YZTNDB

3778
3816

4055

123

125

153

900mA

34V

LCO40R
Fashion

90+
Vivid White

%(Below BBL)

3000

%(Below BBL)

3500

4000
(Below BBL)

MacAdam 3step

‘MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) MacAdam 3step |

'SPHWHAHDNK27YZVNDB

SPHWHAHDNK27YZTNDB

4590
4536

4926

125

124

154

1080mA

34V
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R-series Fashion Vivid White (in Gen3+)

Product

CRI

CCT (K)

Color Rank

T, = 85°C

Part Number

Luminous
Flux

Luminous
Efficacy

| (MA)
V. (V)

LCO13R
Fashion

90+
Vivid White

3000
(Below BBL)

3500

4000

i(Below BBL)

‘MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) MacAdam 3step |

SPHWHAHDND27YZTNDC

Typ. (Im)

1557

1654

Typ. (lm/W)

SPHWHAHDND27YZVNDC 1541 127

128

136

360mA
337V

LCO16R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+:(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) 'SPHWHAHDNE27YZVNDC

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNEZ27YZTNDC

1973
1992

2117

130

131

140

450mA
337V

LCOT9R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+I(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

;(Below BBL)

(Below BBL)

i(Below BBL)

‘MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNF27YZVNDC
MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNF27YZTNDC

2356
12380

2529

129

131

139

540mA
337V

LCO26R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+:(Below BBL)

3000

3500

4000

%(Below BBL)

:(Below BBL)

MacAdam 3step

‘MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNG27YZVNDC

MacAdam 3step

%SPHWHAHDNGZ7YZTN DC

3132
3164

3362

129

130

139

720mA
337V

LCO33R
Fashion

Vivid White

90+I(Below BBL)

3000

(Below BBL)

3500

4000

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

MacAdam 3step

SPHWHAHDNH27YZVNDC

SPHWHAHDNH27YZTNDC -

3300
13838

4078

125

127

154

900mA
337V

LCO40R
Fashion

90+
Vivid White

%(Below BBL)

3000

%(Below BBL)

3500

4000
(Below BBL)

MacAdam 3step

‘MacAdam 3step

(Below BBL) MacAdam 3step |

SPHWHAHDNKZ7YZTNDC

ESPHWHAHDN K27YZVNDC

4755
4803

5103

131

132

140

1080mA
337V
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R-series Fashion Vivid Color

Product CCT (K)

Color Rank

Part Number

T,=85°C

Luminous

Flux
Typ. (Im)

Luminous
Efficacy
Typ. (Im/W)

I (MA)
V_(V)

3000

(Below BBL)

3300
LC013R

Vivid Color 2500

(Below BBL)

4000

%(Below BBL)

MacAc

am 3ste

am Zste

am 35te

am 35tepS

am Zste

D2VYZV?2

D2VYZVV

1334 |

D2VYZA2

D2VYZAV

D2VYZU2

D2VYZUV

1533

15

112

p SPHWHAH DN D2VYZT2D2§
D SPHWHAH DN DZVYZTVDZ;

107

123

360mA
34.6V

(Below BBL) MacAdam 3ste
MacAdam Jste

3000
(Below BBL)

3300
LCOloR

Vivid Color 3500

(Below BBL)

4000

%(Below BBL)

(Below BBL)

3S WHA

am Zste

am 3step

am 2step

am 3step

am 2step

am 3step

NE2VYZAZ

\l EZVYZAV
NE2VYZU2

p SPHWHAHDNEZVYZZVD2§
........................................................................... 1745
\lEZVYZVV

EZVYZTV

112

117

129

450mA
- 34.6V

120 |

3000
(Below BBL)

3300

Vivid Color 3500

(Below BBL)

4000

%(Below BBL)

MacAc
LCOl‘?R (Below BBL) MacAdam 35te

MacAdam Zste

am Zstep S

lam 35tep S

am Zste

am 35te

am Zste

am 3ste

NF2VYZV?2

N

F2VYZVV

2376

111

p SPHWHAHDNFZVYZAZDZg
2160 ,
D SPHWHAHDNFZVYZAVDZ;

] SPHWHAHDNFZVYZU2D2§
............................................................................ 2222

p SPHWHAHDNFZVYZUVDZg |
p SPHWHAHDNF2VYZT2D2!

:);SPHWHAHDNFZVYZTVDZ%

16

127

~ 540mA
346V

119
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R-series Fashion Vivid Color

Product

CCT (K)

Color Rank

T, = 85°C

Part Number

Luminous

Flux
Typ. (Im)

Luminous
Efficacy
Typ. (Im/W)

I (MA)
V. (V)

LCOZéR

3000

(Below BBL)

3300

(Below BBL)

Vivid Color

3500

(Below BBL)

4000

E(Below BBL)

am 3ste

am Zste

am 35te

am 35tepS

MacAcam Zste

MacAdam 3ste

G2VYZV?2

G2VYZVV

2706 |

G2VYZA2

G2VYZAV

NG2VYZUZ

G2VYZUV

13108 |

113

117

p SPHWHAHDNGZVYZTZDZg
D SPHWHAHDNGZVYZTVDZ;

109

125 |

720mA
34.6V

LC033R

3000

g(Below BBL)

3300

%(Below BBL)

Vivid Color

3500

(Below BBL)

4000

%(Below BBL)

MacAdam 2ste

3S

am Zste

am 3ste

am 2Zste

am 3step

am 2step

am 3ste

W

p SPHWHAHDNHZVYZV2D2§
............................................................................... 3339
DZ;

ZVYZVV

AHDNH

ZVYZAZ

2VYZAV

ZVYZUV

-IZVYZTZ
H2VYZTV

15

107 |

112

900mA
34.6V

LCO4OR ~(Below BBL) MacAdam 35te

3000

é(Below BBL)

3300

Vivid Color'
(Below BBL)

3500

4000

%(Below BBL)

am Zstep S

lam 35tep S

MacAcam Zste

MacAdam Zste

am 35te

am Zste

am 3ste

K2VYZV?2

2VYZVV

4768

111

p SPHWHAHDNKZVYZA2D2§
4335 ,
D SPHWHAHDNKZVYZAVDZ;

] SPHWHAHDNKZVYZU2D2§
.............................................................................. 4459 :
p SPHWHAHDNKZVYZUVDZg
p SPHWHAHDNK2VYZT2D2

:);SPHWHAHDNKZVYZTVDZ%

116

128

- 1080mA
346V

19
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R-series Meat

~ Enhanced color appearance based on
, / colorgamut and preference survey
\ /)

 Highlighting whiteness and reddish color by
// .
using longer 650nm red phosphors
T,=85°C LCO13R Meat LCO16R Meat LCO19R Meat LCO26R Meat LCO33R Meat
LES 9.8mm 14.5mm
12.5W 15.6W 18.7W 24 9W 311W
Typ.
360mA 450mA  540mA 720mA 900mA
34.5W 431W 51.8W 69.0W 86.2W
Max.
920mA 1150mA  1380mA 1840mA  2300mA
_085i 13 ‘1-35 ¢i.2
Dimension s 7% /;’;F;—?
N’
sze 13.5mm x13.5mm

19mm x19mm
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R-series Meat

Product

Color Rank

Part Number

T,=85°C

Luminous

Luminous

|- (mA)

ot he et
Lf/IO;:tR Mazéi\gsm  SPHWHAHDND2VYZTSD2 914 73 3;’221?
Llc\:/logaétR Mazcsi\gsm SPHWHAHDNE2VYZTSD2 1188 76 4;221?
LS);aQtR Mazcsﬁgsm SPHWHAHDNF2VYZTSD2 1412 76 5;221?
LaoezaiR M;‘;ﬁgsm SPHWHAHDNG2VYZTSD2 1845 74 73222“\/A
Li/lojth Mazcsﬁgsm | SPHWHAHDNH2VYZTSD2 2284 73 93()492“VA
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R-series Vegetable

Enhanced colorappearance based on
colorgamut and preference survey

» Fresh greenish color based on preference

survey of 300 persons

-
jre
-

TJ=85°C LCO13R Meat LCOT6R Meat LCOT9R Meat LCO26R Meat LCO33R Meat
LES 9.8mm 14.5mm

12.5W 15.6W 18.7W 24 9W 311W
Typ.

360mA 450mA 540mA /20mA 900mA

34 5W 431W 51.8W 69.0W 86.2W

Max.

920mA 1150mA 1380mA 1840mA 23500mA

- 085i 1.3 ‘1-35 ¢i.2
Dimension BE 227;1 ZE;

Size

o
[e¢]

135 ™

N

13.5mm x13.5mm

19mm x19mm
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R-series Vegetable

T,=85°C

Product Color Rank Part Number Luminous Luminous I (MA)
Flux Efficacy Vi (V)
Typ. (Im) Typ. (Im/W)
LCO13R MacAdam 360mA
Vegetable Jstep SPHWHAHDND2VYZRSD?2 1188 95 24 6V
LCO16 MacAdam 450mA
Vegetable Jstep SPHWHAHDNE2VYZRSD2 1544 99 24 6V
LCO19R MacAdam 540mA
Vegetable Jstep SPHWHAHDNF2VYZRSD?2 1835 98 24 6V
LCO26R MacAdam 720mA
Vegetable 2step SPHWHAHDNG2VYZRSD2 2399 96 24 6V
LCO33R  MacAdam  900mA
Vegetable : 2step SPHWHAHDNH2VYZRSD?2 2969 95 24 6V
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